
Virginia St. (10-9,3-4 CIAA) -vs- Virginia Union (14-2,6-1 CIAA)
01/17/26 at Barco-Stevens Hall, Richmond, VA

 
 

 
 
Virginia St. 37

Virginia Union 65

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,258
Site: Barco-Stevens Hall, Richmond, VA
Referees: David  Warrwn, Chet Walker, Kristina Denson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Virginia St. 19 18 37
Virginia Union 29 36 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hopkins,William * 33 5-11 2-6 0-3 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 2 12
12 Uzochuwku,Tim * 23 3-8 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 3 2 0 7
01 Cooper,Jacob * 24 1-4 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 3 6 0 0 2 4
24 Coleman,Davian * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 1 2
20 Cooper,Michael * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
02 Wimbush,Amare 20 3-4 0-0 2-5 0-2 2 0 0 2 4 0 8
23 Jackson,Marcus 13 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
15 Uzochukwu,John 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
04 Clawson,Jared 23 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 0
13 White,Jared 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
05 Hilliard,Brandon 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lambert,Jordan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Goodwyn,DeShawn 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Holmes,Christian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-44 2-15 5-14 5-18 23 16 12 23 8 7 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-20   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 7-24   29.17% 1-10   10.00% 3-8   37.50%
Total 15-44   34.1% 2-15   13.3% 5-14   35.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Dark,Malachi * 30 7-10 0-0 4-4 4-4 8 2 0 3 0 2 18
02 Vaughn,Travis * 26 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 3 0 1 3
01 Gardner,Bobby * 20 1-9 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 4 0 4 0 2 3
05 Scranton,Elijah * 15 1-5 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 2 3
22 Richardson-Keyes,Noah * 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 3 2
24 Harding,Tahj 24 4-9 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 1 0 1 10
03 Harris,O'Maundre 18 3-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
15 Johnson,Nehemiah 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
44 Caine,Joshua 6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 2 5
20 Garnett,Jamari 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Bell,Tyler 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Walker,Jaron 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Crowell,Farell 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
00 Morris,Jeremiah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tchatchoua,William 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 5-14 12-17 18-25 43 15 9 14 1 14 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 2-8   25.00% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 14-33   42.42% 3-6   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 24-60   40.0% 5-14   35.7% 12-17   70.6%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 19:29 2-2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

19:04 MISS LAYUP by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 18:52
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 18:49 4-2 V 2

18:26 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI

18:16 TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
STEAL  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 18:16

18:11 FOUL  by GARDNER,BOBBY
GOOD FT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(fastbreak) 18:11 5-2 V 3
MISS FT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(fastbreak) 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DARK,MALACHI
17:48 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 17:33
17:33 STEAL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
17:18 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
FOUL  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 17:12

17:12 5-5 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 17:12
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 17:12

17:12 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
TURNOVER  by COOPER,MICHAEL 17:04

16:52 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
16:14 MISS JUMPER by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

-- REBOUND OFF by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
16:10 TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

TURNOVER  by COOPER,MICHAEL 16:03
16:03 STEAL  by GARDNER,BOBBY

SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 15:58
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 15:58

15:40 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
-- REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI

15:36 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 15:24

15:24 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
15:24 SUB IN by HARDING,TAHJ
15:07 MISS LAYUP by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
GOOD JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 14:56 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --

14:38 TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
STEAL  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 14:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38

14:38 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
14:38 SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
14:38 SUB IN by MORRIS,JEREMIAH
14:38 SUB IN by CROWELL,FARELL

GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 14:29 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

14:00 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,TAHJ
BLOCK  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 14:00



REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,WILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JARED 13:43

13:43 STEAL  by GARDNER,BOBBY
FOUL  by COOPER,JACOB 13:27

13:27 MISS FT by GARDNER,BOBBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:27 SUB OUT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
13:27 SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 13:27
SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 13:27

13:27 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by GARDNER,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(in the paint) 13:15 12-9 V 3

13:05 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 12:42 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

12:42 FOUL  by GARDNER,BOBBY
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 12:42
SUB IN by CLAWSON,JARED 12:42

12:42 SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY
12:42 SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE

GOOD FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 12:42 15-9 V 6
FOUL  by WHITE,JARED 12:42
FOUL  by COOPER,JACOB 12:34

12:17 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLAWSON,JARED 12:05
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB 12:05
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 12:05
SUB IN by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 12:05
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 12:05

11:49 15-14 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JARED(in the paint) 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE

11:11 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,TAHJ
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE

10:52 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED --

10:38 FOUL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH
10:38 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH
10:38 SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
10:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
10:38 SUB IN by CAINE,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 10:36
10:36 STEAL  by CAINE,JOSHUA

FOUL  by WHITE,JARED 10:16
SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED 10:16
SUB IN by COOPER,MICHAEL 10:16

10:06 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CAINE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ

09:49 FOUL  by HARDING,TAHJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:49
TURNOVER  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 09:47

09:39 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 09:25 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by COOPER,MICHAEL 08:58

08:58 MISS FT by CROWELL,FARELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:58 SUB OUT by HARDING,TAHJ
08:58 SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA

SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 08:58
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 08:58



08:58 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by CROWELL,FARELL
GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 08:49 19-19
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --

08:23 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA

08:16 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CAINE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 08:03

08:03 STEAL  by CAINE,JOSHUA
07:36 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:34 SUB OUT by CROWELL,FARELL
07:34 SUB OUT by CAINE,JOSHUA
07:34 SUB IN by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
07:34 SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 07:34
SUB IN by HILLIARD,BRANDON 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
07:34 SUB IN by HARDING,TAHJ

TURNOVER  by CLAWSON,JARED 07:07
06:54 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,DAVIAN(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
06:19 MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

BLOCK  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 06:19
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --

06:04 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
SUB OUT by CLAWSON,JARED 06:04
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 06:04
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB 06:04
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 06:04
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DARK,MALACHI
05:36 FOUL  by DARK,MALACHI
05:36 TURNOVER  by DARK,MALACHI
05:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
05:36 SUB IN by SCRANTON,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND OFF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
MISS TIPIN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,BRANDON 04:52
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MARCUS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
MISS JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,TAHJ
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 04:19

04:19 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI
04:19 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
04:19 SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE

SUB OUT by HILLIARD,BRANDON 04:19
SUB IN by CLAWSON,JARED 04:19

04:19 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI
TURNOVER  by CLAWSON,JARED 04:05

04:05 STEAL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
FOUL  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 03:58

03:58 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 03:58
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 03:58
SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 03:58
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 03:39

03:39 STEAL  by DARK,MALACHI
03:17 MISS LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 03:17
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,DAVIAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:06
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
02:43 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,TAHJ

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by WIMBUSH,AMARE(in the paint) 02:33

02:33 BLOCK  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,TAHJ

FOUL  by COOPER,JACOB 02:30
02:30 MISS FT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,TAHJ
02:28 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,TAHJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIMBUSH,AMARE --
MISS 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
01:57 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE

REBOUND DEF by WIMBUSH,AMARE --
01:42 FOUL  by SCRANTON,ELIJAH

MISS FT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 01:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 01:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:40 SUB OUT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
01:40 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
01:40 SUB IN by MORRIS,JEREMIAH
01:40 SUB IN by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB 01:40
SUB IN by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 01:40
MISS FT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JEREMIAH
01:19 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,TAHJ(in the paint)
01:16 FOUL  by MORRIS,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER  by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 00:58
00:27 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HARDING,TAHJ

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 00:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Union
20:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JEREMIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
20:00 SUB OUT by HARDING,TAHJ
20:00 SUB IN by GARDNER,BOBBY
20:00 SUB IN by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA

SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 20:00
SUB OUT by CLAWSON,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 20:00
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB 20:00
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 20:00
SUB IN by COOPER,MICHAEL 20:00
TURNOVER  by COOPER,MICHAEL 19:52
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICHAEL 19:52
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 19:52



19:25 MISS LAYUP by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI

19:21 MISS LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:15 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --
FOUL  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 18:55

18:43 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB 18:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WHITE,JARED 18:09
SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED 17:57
SUB IN by HILLIARD,BRANDON 17:57

17:48 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY
STEAL  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 17:48
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 17:45

17:45 STEAL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
17:43 MISS LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --
TURNOVER  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 17:33

17:15 MISS LAYUP by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 17:01

17:01 STEAL  by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
16:56 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 16:56
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,BOBBY

16:52 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCRANTON,ELIJAH

16:47 21-33 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by SCRANTON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,WILLIAM(in the paint) 16:34
REBOUND OFF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --
MISS TIPIN by HILLIARD,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:30
REBOUND OFF by HILLIARD,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,BRANDON 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY
FOUL  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 16:18

16:18 SUB OUT by SCRANTON,ELIJAH
16:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 16:18
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 16:18

16:01 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY
STEAL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 16:01
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:56 23-33 H 10
ASSIST  by JACKSON,MARCUS --

15:56 FOUL  by GARDNER,BOBBY
15:56 SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY
15:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE

GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB(fastbreak) 15:56 24-33 H 9
15:37 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
15:37 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
15:37 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
15:37 SUB IN by HARDING,TAHJ

GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 15:30 26-33 H 7
ASSIST  by UZOCHUWKU,TIM --

15:13 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ

GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 14:59 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

14:55 FOUL  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:55
MISS FT by JACKSON,MARCUS 14:55



-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
14:46 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARDING,TAHJ

-- ASSIST  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DARK,MALACHI
14:18 TURNOVER  by DARK,MALACHI

STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 14:18
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARCUS 14:12

14:12 STEAL  by HARDING,TAHJ
14:08 SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
14:08 SUB IN by CAINE,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 14:08
SUB IN by WIMBUSH,AMARE 14:08
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,BRANDON 14:08
SUB IN by CLAWSON,JARED 14:08

14:02 TURNOVER  by HARDING,TAHJ
STEAL  by COOPER,JACOB 14:02
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CAINE,JOSHUA
13:25 28-41 H 13 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
MISS 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
12:39 MISS LAYUP by CAINE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 12:39
REBOUND DEF by CLAWSON,JARED --

12:38 FOUL  by CAINE,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 12:38
SUB IN by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 12:38
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 12:20 31-41 H 10
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACOB --

11:45 MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,TRAVIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAINE,JOSHUA

11:42 MISS TIPIN by CAINE,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

11:29 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 11:29

-- REBOUND OFF by CAINE,JOSHUA
11:24 MISS TIPIN by CAINE,JOSHUA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 11:24
-- REBOUND OFF by CAINE,JOSHUA

FOUL  by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 11:22
11:22 MISS FT by CAINE,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:22 SUB OUT by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
11:22 SUB IN by GARDNER,BOBBY

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 11:22
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 11:22

11:22 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by CAINE,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint) 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH

10:56 31-44 H 13
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ
10:44 FOUL  by CAINE,JOSHUA

MISS FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 10:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:44 SUB OUT by CAINE,JOSHUA
10:44 SUB IN by DARK,MALACHI

SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB 10:44
SUB IN by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 10:44
GOOD FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 10:44 32-44 H 12

10:38 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,BOBBY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CLAWSON,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JARED 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DARK,MALACHI
FOUL  by CLAWSON,JARED 10:10

10:10 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,DAVIAN 10:10
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 10:10

10:10 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by DARK,MALACHI
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:38

09:16 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
BLOCK  by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 09:16

-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,BOBBY
09:10 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CLAWSON,JARED 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
08:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
08:57 SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA

SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED 08:57
SUB IN by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 08:57

08:37 32-48 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARDING,TAHJ

GOOD JUMPER by WIMBUSH,AMARE 08:24 34-48 H 14
ASSIST  by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN --

07:56 34-50 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,TAHJ(in the paint)
07:30 FOUL  by DARK,MALACHI

MISS FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 07:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:30 SUB OUT by HARRIS,O'MAUNDRE
07:30 SUB OUT by HARDING,TAHJ
07:30 SUB IN by VAUGHN,TRAVIS
07:30 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH

SUB OUT by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 07:30
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 07:30
SUB IN by LAMBERT,JORDAN 07:30
SUB IN by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 07:30
MISS FT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
07:02 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,JORDAN 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

06:37 34-52 H 18
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY

06:02 34-54 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:58
MISS JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,JORDAN 05:31
SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB 05:31

05:29 TURNOVER  by DARK,MALACHI
05:16 FOUL  by GARDNER,BOBBY

GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB 05:16 35-54 H 19
05:16 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYES,NOA
05:16 SUB IN by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM

MISS FT by COOPER,JACOB 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY

04:55 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by CLAWSON,JARED 04:43



-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,BOBBY
04:18 MISS 3PTR by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM
04:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NEHEMIAH
04:00 SUB IN by HARDING,TAHJ

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,WILLIAM 04:00
SUB IN by LAMBERT,JORDAN 04:00

03:45 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by DARK,MALACHI

03:41 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,TAHJ
03:10 MISS LAYUP by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM
02:58 35-58 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DARK,MALACHI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WIMBUSH,AMARE 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by DARK,MALACHI

FOUL  by LAMBERT,JORDAN 02:34
02:34 SUB OUT by DARK,MALACHI
02:34 SUB IN by BELL,TYLER

SUB OUT by COOPER,JACOB 02:34
SUB OUT by WIMBUSH,AMARE 02:34
SUB OUT by CLAWSON,JARED 02:34
SUB OUT by UZOCHUWKU,TIM 02:34
SUB IN by GOODWYN,DESHAWN 02:34
SUB IN by WHITE,JARED 02:34
SUB IN by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 02:34
SUB IN by HOLMES,CHRISTIAN 02:34

02:25 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,TYLER

FOUL  by HOLMES,CHRISTIAN 02:21
02:21 SUB OUT by GARDNER,BOBBY
02:21 SUB IN by WALKER,JARON
02:21 35-59 H 24 GOOD FT by BELL,TYLER
02:21 SUB OUT by HARDING,TAHJ
02:21 SUB IN by GARNETT,JAMARI
02:21 35-60 H 25 GOOD FT by BELL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JARON

01:31 TURNOVER  by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM
STEAL  by WHITE,JARED 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by UZOCHUKWU,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:25 37-60 H 23

01:03 37-63 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by GARNETT,JAMARI
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JARON

MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,DESHAWN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHATCHOUA,WILLIAM

00:12 37-65 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JARON
-- ASSIST  by VAUGHN,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,DESHAWN 00:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


